

October 10, 2019 Web Announcement 1994

Attention Waiver Services Providers: Claims Denying with Error Code 4820 (Aid Code Not Eligible for Procedure)

Nevada Medicaid has created new error code 4820 (Aid Code Not Eligible for Procedure). This error code will set on claims if the recipient is not entitled to waiver services. Providers are reminded to check the Electronic Verification System (EVS) through the Provider Web Portal (PWP) to ensure the recipient is displaying the appropriate waiver indicator. Claims that adjudicated with a paid date on or after October 7, 2019, and submitted by the following provider types may have denied with error code 4820.

Provider Type	Provider Type Description	Waiver Indicator
38	Waiver for Individuals with Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities	"Intellectual Disabilities Waiver"
48	Home and Community Based Waiver for the Frail Elderly	"Aged Waiver-Home Based"
57	Home and Community Based Waiver for the Frail Elderly (Elderly in Adult Residential Care)	"Aged Waiver-Group Care"
58	Home and Community Based Waiver for Persons with Physical Disabilities	"Physically Disabled Waiver"
59	Home and Community Based Waiver for the Frail Elderly (Augmented Personal Care Services)	"Assisted Living Waiver"

Impacted provider types and corresponding waiver indicators: